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The institution administered Student Satisfaction Survey on teaching-learning process
online through google forms for the academic year 2022-2023. The following were the
questions of the survey.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3—701084%
2 —5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 —Very good
2 — Good
1—Fair
0— Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair



6.

9.

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0- Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0- Never

. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in

cognitive, social and emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

3—Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

11.

programme outcomes.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level
of challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.



4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate

2 —Some what

1 —Very little

0 — Not at all

18. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,
etc. while teaching?
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2—-50-69%
1-30—-49%
0 — Below 29%

19. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

a)

b)

RESPONSES OF THE STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning process for 2022-2023 was conducted using



Google forms. There were 20 questions for which students should select the appropriate option

and submit the feedback. Sufficient time was given to the students to submit the feedback.

The total number of students responded for this survey were 677 and comprised of BA, BCom,

B.Sc, MA and MSc.

Class

&77 responses

@ |B:C
® || B5C
O 1l BSC

@ B2
® IIBA
@ I BA
@ | BCOM
@ || BCOM

127

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

677 responses

® 4.85t0100%
® 3. 7010 84%
® 2.551t069%
® 1.30t054%
@ 0. Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

@ Il BCOM
® IM5C
@ IMsC
@ M

@ 1M

A



3.

677 responses

49.8%

@ 4. Thoroughly

® 3. satisfactorily

@ 2. Poorly

@ 1. Indifferently

@ 0. Won't teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

677 responses

@ 4. Always effective

® 3. Sometimes
effective

@ 2. Just satisfactorily

@ 1. Generally
ineffective

@ 0. Very poor
Communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

677 responses

&

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

@® 4. Excellent
@® 3. Very Good
@ 2. Good

® 1.Fair

@ 0. Poor



677 responses

® 4. Always fair

@ 3. Usually fair

@ 2. Sometimes unfair
® 1. Usually unfair

@ 0. Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

677 responses

@® 4. Every time
@ 3. Usually

@ 2. Ocassionally/
Sometimes

@® 1. Rarely
> R

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

@ 4. Regularly

@ 3. Often

@ 2. Sometimes

@ 1. Rarely
9.9% @ 0. Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.

677 responses




677 responses

@ 4. Significantly
@ 3. Very Well

@ 2. Moderately
@ 1. Marginally
@ 0. Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

677 responses

@ 4. Strongly agree
@® 3. Agree

@ 2. Neutral

@ 1. Disagree

@ 0. Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

677 responses

@ 4. Every time

@ 3. Usually

@ 2. Ocasionally/
Sometimes

@® 1. Rarely

@ 0. Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.



677 responses

@ 4. Every time

® 3. Usually

@ 2. Ocasionally/
Sometimes

® 1. Rarely

@® 0.1 donthavea
mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

677 responses

® 4. Every time

® 3. Usually

@ 2. Ocasionally/
Sometimes

® 1. Rarely

@® 0. Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level
of challenges.

677 responses

@® 4. Fully

@ 3. Reasonably
@ 2. Partially

@ 1. Slightly

@ 0. Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.



677 responses

@® 4. Everytime

@ 3. Usually

@ 2. Occasionally/
Sometimes

@® 1.Rarely

@ 0. Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

677 responses

@ 4. Strongly agree
@® 3. Agree

@ 2. Neutral

@® 1. Disagree

@ 0. Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ 4.To a great extent
® 3. Moderate
@ 2. Some what
@ 1. Very little
A @ 0. Notal all
_4

17.  Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

677 responses




677 responses

@ 4. Strongly agree
@ 3. Agree

@ 2. Neutral

@ 1. Disagree

@ 0. Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

677 responses

@ 4. To a great extent
® 3. Moderate

@ 2. Some what

@ 1. Very little

@ 0. Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,
etc. while teaching?

677 responses

@® 4. Above 90%
@ 3.70-89%

20.4%
@ 2.50-69%
@ 1.30-49%
@ 0. Below 29%




20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

677 responses

@ 4. Strongly agree
@ 3. Agree

© 2. Neutral

@ 1. Disagree

@ 0. Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

Institution can conduct workshops on the respective of streams, should upgrade curriculum on the
bases of current industrial approach

From my side everything seems good and well

Add more information on the topics which will come in exam's

Teaching the way students like.
Getting students attention.
Sone interactive sessions & discussions.

1) More offen tests to be conducted

2) More fest or educational fests to be conducted to give opportunities to students to participate
and improve their confidence and skills

3) A better timetable to be set for internal exams and classes as well

everything is good

The teaching is really very effective they go through each and every students and make them
understand and share there knowledge

Less strictness, less teaching speed
Teaching is good .
NIL

Well learned and satisfied

Conducting educational trip
Regular instructions to students
Regular interaction b/w students

Increasing student teacher interactions helps to better concentrate in class

Inclusion of LCD projector



More examples
Simplicity
Conducting Tests

Should use ICT tools such as projectors. Identify student's weakness and help them to come over.
Very good and satisfied

It was good

To teach concepts slowly and to make even dull students to understand concepts because all
students dont have same iq power so teachers need to exaplain slowly mainly accounts the
shortforms of entries should be teached in full forms according to table

Implementing interactive learning methods, such as group discussions and practical applications,
can enhance student engagement and understanding.

Integrate technology effectively, like online resources and educational tools, to create a more
dynamic and accessible learning environment.

Create a platform for continuous dialogue between students and faculty to address evolving
educational needs and tailor teaching approaches accordingly.

I'm ok with the present teaching@).
Need better too

Effective teaching

| don't have any suggestions

Nothing to suggest.

Motivating students
Using projector or ai tools while teaching
Communicating with students and getting feedback from students

Every teachers are good

UNDERSTAND STUDENTS THOUGHTS
BE FRIENDLY
COMMUNICATION

Please help to students to score marks and helps to give good internals marks
To encourage and give support to the students

Don't judge the students by there marks

| am satisfied with the learning process in college and | thought there is no any suggestions
needed to improve the teaching learning process.

Excellent

Effective feedback can lead to positive result in the classroom
Make teaching a two way interaction

1) Building Confidence in students by encouraging them to participate more in academics.

2) Explaining a topic more briefly than just presenting.

3) Making them understanding rather than byhearting.

4) Providing them placement opportunities atleast some mockup to make them understand the
experience of an interview.

* Can improve in giving practical examples
* Can manage time more better
* Can allow students to participate in co curricular activities

Usage of ICT tools

Support us in the same way



